

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4310/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in CRLA No.209/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MURUGAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Regunathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to make an appropriate application/petition, if he so desires, for grant of bail during the pendency of the Civil Appeal.

(N.K. GOEL)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER