

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 229/2012

MURUGAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Santhakumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Record is awaited.

Reminder be sent to the Trial Court.

The name of the learned counsel for the respondent be
updated in the Cause List.

List again on 14.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.09.13
12:51:06 IST
Reason: