

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 229/2012

MURUGAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite direction given, the Ld. Counsels for the parties failed to file additional documents.

Despite last opportunity given to the Ld. Counsel, Mr M.Yogesh Kanna, vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the sole respondent has not been filed.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar